

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43508/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 21835/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE SALES TAX OFFICER, BHUBANESWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAJI GENERAL STORE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.220480/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.220449/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.220452/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 30-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR**
 Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Tag along with SLP (C) No.12315/2023 and SLP (C)
No.23130/2023 and connected matters.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)